GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:223
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2011

FOUR LANE CONNECTIVITY TO ALANG
Pratapsinh Shri Chauhan Prabhatsinh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Gujarat has submitted any proposal for four laning of Bhavnagar-Trapaj section of National
Highway 8E;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the Government intends to provide four lane connectivity to Alang Ship Breaking
Yard by four laning of the said section; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to expedite the execution of the said project?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c) National Highways Authority of India has undertaken the feasibility study for four laning of NH-8E from Bhavnagar to Dwarka.
Bhavnagar-Trapaj section is a part of this length. The feasibility study is in advance stage of completion.
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